

# Bid Item Place Topsoil From Stockpile

## Bid Item Data

Bid Item Quantity	10000.00	Cu. Yd
Planned Production Per Day	700.00	Cu. Yd Per Day
Calculated Task Duration	14.29	DAYS
Work Hours Per Day	10.00	HOURS PER DAY
Total Crew Hours	142.86	CREW HOURS
Total Man-Hours	714.29	MAN-HOURS

LABOR	QUANTITY	RATE PER HOUR	AMOUNT
Foreman	1.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,571.43
Equipment Operator	3.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,714.29
Laborer	1.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,000.00
		\$ -	\$ -
		\$ -	\$ -
Labor Contingency as a % of labor cost	0.0%		\$ 16,285.71

MATERIALS	QUANTITY UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
		\$ -	\$ -
		\$ -	\$ -
Input Sales Tax, %	9.25%		\$ -

EQUIPMENT	QUANTITY	RATE PER HOUR	AMOUNT
Dozer	1.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,428.57
Motorgrader	1.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,142.86
Loader	1.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,571.43
Crew Pickup Truck	1.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,000.00
Equipment Trailer	1.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 714.29
Small hand tools for crew	4.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 571.43
			\$ 29,428.57

SUBCONTRACTORS	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
			\$ -
		\$ -	\$ -

OTHER DIRECT COSTS	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
Provide Cups, Ice & water per day	15.00	Days \$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
Misc Field Supplies (e.g. safety)	15.00	Days \$ 5.00	\$ 75.00
Equipment move in & out	2.00	Each \$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
		\$ -	\$ 1,500.00

MARKUP	RATE	SUBTOTAL COSTS	AMOUNT
LABOR BURDEN	29.60%	LABOR BURDEN	\$ 4,820.57
JOBSITE OVERHEAD/ SUPERVISION	13.20%	JOBSITE OVERHEAD	\$ 6,868.60
HOME OFFICE OVERHEAD	11.80%	HOME OFFICE OVERHEAD	\$ 6,950.61
PROFIT	5.00%	PROFIT	\$ 3,292.70
BOND	0.00%	BOND	\$ -
		<b>BID ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 69,146.77</b>
		<b>BID ITEM UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>\$ 6.91</b>